
Position Description Officer Title Specific Position Start Date Position End Date Full Name Primary Address Country
George G Lendaris USA
Kazuhiko Kawamura USA
Koji Ito Japan
Lawrence O Hall USA
Yacov Y Haimes USA
A Terry Bahill USA
John A Marin USA
Mengchu Zhou USA
Stephanie Guerlain USA
Hideyuki Takagi Japan
Seppo J Ovaska USA
Stuart H Rubin USA
William A Gruver Canada
Hideyuki Takagi Japan
Seppo J Ovaska USA
Stuart H Rubin USA
William A Gruver Canada

12/31/2004 Daniel S Yeung Hong Kong
Chin Teng Lin Taiwan
Diane J Cook USA
Michael R Berthold Germany
Zeungnam Bien Korea (South)
Hideyuki Takagi Japan
Keith W Hipel Canada
Ljiljana Trajkovic Canada
Mengchu Zhou USA
Willem A Thissen Netherlands

12/31/2005 Xi-Zhao Wang China
Dimitar P Filev USA
Ellen J Bass USA
Mu-Der Jeng Taiwan
Peter A Wieringa Netherlands
Stuart H Rubin USA
C L Philip Chen Macao
Edward Tunstel USA
Julie A Adams USA
M Jamshidi USA
Pierre E Borne France
Cathy M Helgason USA
Dilip B Kotak Canada
Imre J Rudas Hungary
Margot Weijnen Netherlands
Xi-Zhao Wang China

12/31/2008 YuanYan Tang Macao
12/31/2009 Irving Engelson USA

Mengchu Zhou USA
Mu-Der Jeng Taiwan
Seong-Whan Lee Korea (South)
Shyi-Ming Chen Taiwan
Julie A Adams USA
Loi Lei Lai United Kingdom
Hong Yan Hong Kong
John W Lee Hong Kong
MariaPia Fanti Italy

12/31/2010 Hideyuki Takagi Japan
Dmitry Goldgof USA
MAJA PANTIC United Kingdom
C P Nemeth USA
ChunChe Fung Australia
Jose del R Millan Switzerland
Keith W Hipel Canada
YuanYan Tang Macao
Andreas Nuernberger Germany
Anthony A Maciejewski USA
Fabio Roli Italy
Hui Wang United Kingdom
Wing Y Ng Hong Kong
Chih-Min Lin Taiwan
James C Bezdek USA
Sam T Kwong Hong Kong
Vladik Y Kreinovich USA
Xi-Zhao Wang China
ChunChe Fung Australia
Julie A Adams USA
Jun Wang Hong Kong
MariaPia Fanti Italy
Yutaka Hata Japan
Fabio Roli Italy
HONGHAI LIU United Kingdom
PakKei Chan Hong Kong

S/C Officers and AdComs Current

Administrative Commiteee  Board 
of Governors

01/01/1999 12/31/2001

01/01/2000 12/31/2002

01/01/2001 12/31/2003

01/01/2002 12/31/2004

01/01/2003
12/31/2005

01/01/2004 12/31/2006

01/01/2005
12/31/2007

01/01/2006 12/31/2007

12/31/2008

01/01/2007 12/31/2009

01/01/2008

12/31/2010

01/01/2009 12/31/2009

12/31/2011

01/01/2010
12/31/2011

12/31/2012

01/01/2011 12/31/2013

01/01/2012 12/31/2014

01/01/2013 12/31/2015

01/01/2014 12/31/2016



Robert P Woon USA
Rodney G Roberts USA
Plamen Angelov  
Dimitry Goldgof USA
Tadahiko Murata  
Shun-Feng Su
MengChu Zhou USA
Maria Pia Fanti Italy
Keith W. Hipel United Kingdom
Okyay Kaynak Hong Kong
Robert Kozma USA
Hideyuki Takagi USA
György Eigner Italy
Enrique Herrera Viedma United Kingdom
Karen Panetta Hong Kong
Ching-Chih Tsai USA
Fei-Yue Wang USA

New Code "Soco" 01/01/1999 03/31/2000 Nathalie P Cassaigne United Kingdom
01/01/1997 12/31/1998 K R S Murthy USA
01/01/2001 12/31/2002 Toshio Fukuda Japan
01/01/2003 12/31/2004 Enrique H Ruspini USA
01/01/2005 12/31/2006 MICHELI-TZANAKOU Micheli-Tzanakou USA
01/01/2007 12/31/2008 William A Gruver Canada
01/01/2009 12/31/2009 Richard A Volz USA
01/01/2010 12/31/2012 Vincenzo Piuri Italy
01/01/2013 12/31/2014 Steve Yurkovich USA
01/01/2015 12/31/2016 Kazuhiro Kosuge Japan
01/01/2017 12/31/2018 Toshio Fukuda Japan
01/01/2006 12/31/2006 William A Gruver Canada
01/01/2008 12/31/2008 Richard A Volz USA
01/01/2012 12/31/2012 Steve Yurkovich USA
01/01/2014 12/31/2014 Kazuhiro Kosuge Japan
10/28/1994 12/01/1998 Andrew P Sage USA

Chelsea C White USA
Krishnarao Pattipati USA
Madan G Singh United Kingdom

01/01/2001 12/31/2001 R Saeks USA
01/01/2002 12/31/2003 Pierre E Borne France
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 Michael H Smith USA
01/01/2006 12/31/2007 William A Gruver Canada
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Lawrence O Hall USA
01/01/2010 12/31/2011 Daniel S Yeung Hong Kong
01/01/2012 12/31/2013 Michael R Berthold Germany
01/01/2014 12/31/2015 C L Philip Chen Macao
01/01/2016 12/31/2017 Ljiljana Trajkovic Canada
01/01/2018 12/31/2019 Dimitar P. Filev USA
01/01/2020 12/31/2021 Eddie Tunstel USA
01/01/1971 04/30/1971 Thomas B Sheridan 9
04/01/1971 12/31/1996 James D Palmer USA

12/31/1991 Thomas B Sheridan USA
12/31/1998 Andrew P Sage USA

06/01/1973 12/31/2000 Lawrence Stark USA
08/31/1988 Frank Di Cesare USA
12/31/2000 B Chandrasekaran USA

06/01/1978 12/31/1991 G V S S Raju USA
04/01/1980 12/31/2000 Arye R Ephrath USA
07/01/1980 12/31/2000 Chelsea C White USA
02/01/1982 12/31/2000 James M Tien USA
02/01/1983 04/30/1987 David L Kleinman USA
04/01/1983 12/31/1986 William A Gruver Canada
01/01/1985 12/31/1997 Christine M Mitchell USA
01/01/1986 12/31/1989 Krishnarao Pattipati USA

12/31/1994 A J Koivo USA
Manmohan M Trivedi USA
Ronald A Hess USA

12/31/2000 Yacov Y Haimes USA
02/01/1987 12/31/1987 William A Gruver Canada
04/01/1987 12/31/1997 N De Claris USA
01/01/1988 12/31/2000 Donald E Brown USA
08/01/1988 12/31/1995 David L Kleinman USA

12/31/1992 William A Gruver Canada
12/31/2000 Madan G Singh United Kingdom
12/31/1994 Charles J Malmborg USA
12/31/1997 N Dorny USA

K. White USA
Pierre E Borne France
R Saeks USA

05/01/1991 12/31/1997 ASHOK K GOEL USA
09/01/1991 12/31/2000 S Basher Ahmed USA

Krishnarao Pattipati USA
Spyridon G Tzafestas Greece
Sunil R Das Canada

    
 

01/01/2017 12/31/2019

Chapter Coordinator

Director, Division X

Director-Elect, Division X

Editor, Society Transaction
12/01/1998 12/31/2000

Junior Past President

01/01/1987
12/31/1997

01/01/1990

01/01/1991

12/31/2000

01/01/1992 12/31/1994

Member Administrative Committee

02/01/1972

04/01/1978

01/01/2015 12/31/2017

01/01/2016 12/31/2018



12/31/1995 Frank Di Cesare USA
12/31/1995 G V S S Raju USA
12/31/1997 William T Scherer USA
12/31/1994 Charles J Robinson USA
12/31/1995 Kathryn B Laskey USA
12/31/1997 K R S Murthy USA
12/31/2000 T Govindaraj USA

06/01/1993 12/31/1996 Robert T Wangemann USA
12/31/1995 Jean-Louis Le Moigne France

Ileana Costea USA
Masatoshi Sakawa Japan
N Viswanadham India
Pericles Loucopoulos United Kingdom

09/01/1993 12/31/1995 P N Murthy India
Gunilla A Sundstrom USA
Patricia M Jones USA

12/31/1997 Vivian B Ambrosiadou Greece
Thomas B Sheridan USA
William A Gruver Canada

05/01/1994 12/31/1998 G Dauphin-Tanguy France
Louise Trave-Massuyes France
Mihaela Ulieru Canada

12/31/1996 Tzyh-Jong Tarn USA
Dennis M Buede USA
John Bertrand USA
Kim J Vicente Canada

12/31/1996 Paul J Werbos USA
A Terry Bahill USA
Mengchu Zhou USA
Ralph V Rogers USA
Toshio Fukuda Japan
James B Bushman USA
Raimo P Hamalainen Finland
Krishnarao Pattipati USA
S Basher Ahmed USA

12/31/1998 Michael K Masten USA
Julia Pet-Armacost USA
Keith W Hipel Canada
Paul J Werbos USA
H F Vanlandingham USA
S Basheer Ahmed USA
Willem A Thissen Netherlands

12/31/1998 Stuart H Rubin USA
Frank Di Cesare USA
Julie A Adams USA
Michael H Smith USA
Mika Sato Japan
Nathalie P Cassaigne United Kingdom
Patricia M Jones USA
Peter A Beling USA

12/31/1999 Robert M Pap USA
Christine M Mitchell USA
George G Lendaris USA
Janie M. M Fouke Singapore
Kazuhiko Kawamura USA
Koji Ito Japan
Lawrence O Hall USA
Nathalie P Cassaigne United Kingdom
Robert L Popp USA
A Terry Bahill USA
Abdelkader ElKamel France
Mohsen A Jafari USA
Ronald A Hess USA

01/01/1991 12/31/1998 Madan G Singh United Kingdom
01/01/1999 12/31/2000 T Govindaraj USA
01/01/1994 12/31/1995 Madan G Singh United Kingdom
01/01/1996 12/31/1997 Donald E Brown USA
01/01/1998 12/31/1999 R Saeks USA
01/01/2000 12/31/2001 Pierre E Borne France
01/01/2002 12/31/2003 Michael H Smith USA
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 William A Gruver Canada
01/01/2006 12/31/2007 Lawrence O Hall USA
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Daniel S Yeung Hong Kong
01/01/2010 12/31/2011 Michael R Berthold Germany
01/01/2012 12/31/2013 C L Philip Chen Macao
01/01/2014 12/31/2015 Ljiljana Trajkovic Canada
01/01/2016 12/31/2017 Dimitar P. Filev USA
01/01/2018 12/31/2019 Eddie Tunstel USA

Professional Activities 06/01/1990 12/31/2000 N Dorny USA
Publications 01/01/2000 12/31/2000 Willem A Thissen Netherlands

05/01/1994 12/31/1995 G Dauphin-Tanguy France
01/01/1996 12/31/1997 Ileana Costea USA

06/01/1992

01/01/1993

08/01/1993
12/31/1997

01/01/1994 12/31/1996

12/31/2000

01/01/1995 12/31/1995

12/31/1997

01/01/1996
12/31/1997

12/31/1998

12/31/2000

01/01/1997
12/31/1999

12/31/2000

01/01/1998
12/31/2000

01/01/1999
12/31/2000

01/01/2000 12/31/2000

Newsletter Editor

President

 

Secretary



01/01/1998 12/31/1999 Patricia M Jones USA
01/01/2001 12/31/2002 Mohsen A Jafari USA
01/01/2003 12/31/2003 Kazuhiko Kawamura USA
01/01/2004 12/31/2007 FERAT SAHIN USA
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Loi Lei Lai United Kingdom
01/01/2010 12/31/2011 Thorsten Meinl Switzerland
01/01/2012 12/31/2015 Rodney G Roberts USA
01/01/2015 12/31/2015 Randy Hoover USA
01/01/2016 TBD MengChu Zhou USA
01/01/2001 12/31/2001 Donald E Brown USA
01/01/2002 12/31/2003 R Saeks USA
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 Pierre E Borne France
01/01/2006 12/31/2007 Michael H Smith USA
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 William A Gruver Canada
01/01/2010 12/31/2011 Lawrence O Hall USA
01/01/2012 12/31/2013 Daniel S Yeung Hong Kong
01/01/2014 12/31/2015 Michael R Berthold Germany
01/01/2016 12/31/2017 C L Philip Chen Macao
01/01/2018 12/31/2019 Ljiljana Trajkovic Canada
01/01/2020 12/31/2021 Dimitar P Filev USA
01/01/2022 12/31/2023 Eddie Tunstel Germany
03/01/1986 12/31/1997 Andrew P Sage USA
01/01/1998 12/31/2000 Madan G Singh United Kingdom
01/01/2000 12/31/2000 Donald E Brown USA
01/01/1994 12/31/1995 N De Claris USA
01/01/1996 12/31/1997 T Govindaraj USA
01/01/1998 12/31/1999 Julia Pet-Armacost USA

Abdelkader ElKamel France
Nathalie P Cassaigne United Kingdom

President - Elect 01/01/2005 12/31/2005 Lawrence O Hall USA
01/01/2007 12/31/2007 Daniel S Yeung Hong Kong
01/01/2009 12/31/2009 Michael R Berthold Germany
01/01/2011 12/31/2011 C L Philip Chen Macao
01/01/2013 12/31/2013 Ljiljana Trajkovic Canada
01/01/2015 12/31/2015 Dimitar P. Filev USA
01/01/2017 12/31/2017 Eddie Tunstel USA

Society/Chapter Coordinator VP Membership & Students 01/01/1999 12/31/2000 Nathalie P Cassaigne United Kingdom
01/01/1992 12/31/1994 Charles J Malmborg USA
01/01/1995 12/31/1996 R Saeks USA

12/31/1998 T Govindaraj USA
12/31/1999 Michael H Smith USA

01/01/2000 12/31/2003 Julie A Adams USA
11/01/2001 12/01/2001 Michael H Smith USA
01/01/2003 12/31/2003 M Jamshidi USA
01/01/2004 12/31/2006 Dilip B Kotak Canada
01/01/2007 12/31/2007 C L Philip Chen Macao
01/01/2008 12/31/2010 Robert P Woon USA
01/01/2011 12/31/2011 Ferat Sahin USA
01/01/2012 12/31/2017 Robert P Woon USA
01/01/1998 12/31/2001 Krishnarao Pattipati USA
01/01/2002 12/31/2003 Julie A Adams USA
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 M Jamshidi USA
01/01/2006 12/31/2007 Tsu-Tian Lee Taiwan
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Edward Tunstel USA
01/01/2010 12/31/2011 C L Philip Chen Macao
01/01/2012 12/31/2013 Seong-Whan Lee Korea (South)
01/01/2014 12/31/2015 Sam Kwong Hong Kong
01/01/2016 12/31/2017 Sam Kwong Hong Kong
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Hideyuki Takagi Japan
01/01/2010 12/31/2011 Dimitar P Filev USA
01/01/2012 12/31/2013 Dimitar P Filev USA
01/01/2014 12/31/2015 Vladimir Marik
01/01/2016 12/31/2017 Vladimir Marik USA
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Ellen J Bass USA
01/01/2010 12/31/2012 Julie A Adams USA
01/01/2013 12/31/2015 C P Nemeth USA
01/01/2016 12/31/2017 Andreas Nuermberger Germany
01/01/2000 12/31/2001 Michael H Smith USA
01/01/2002 12/31/2003 William A Gruver Canada
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 Julie A Adams USA
01/01/2006 12/31/2007 Daniel S Yeung Hong Kong
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Ljiljana Trajkovic Canada
01/01/2010 12/31/2015 Irving Engelson USA

Vice President - Organization and Planning 01/01/2016 12/31/2017 C P Nemeth USA
Vice President - Finance 01/01/2016 12/31/2017 Frerat Sahin USA

01/01/2000 12/31/2001 Nathalie P Cassaigne United Kingdom
01/01/2002 12/31/2003 Lawrence O Hall USA
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 Tsu-Tian Lee Taiwan
01/01/2006 12/31/2007 Mu-Der Jeng Taiwan
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 Tsu-Tian Lee Taiwan
01/01/2010 12/31/2014 Loi Lei Lai United Kingdom
01/01/2015 12/31/2016 Imre Rudas Hungary

Senior Past President

Society Awards Chairman

Vice President - Membership and Student Affairs

Society Membership Chairman

01/01/2000 12/31/2000

Society President-Elect

Treasurer

01/01/1998

Vice President Vice President - Conferences and Meetings

Vice President - Cybernetics

Vice President - Human-Machine Systems

Vice President - Long Range Planning and Finance



01/01/2017 12/31/2018 Adrian Stoica USA
01/01/2001 12/31/2001 Willem A Thissen Netherlands
01/01/2002 04/16/2003 Nathalie P Cassaigne United Kingdom
04/16/2003 12/31/2003 Chelsea C White USA
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 Peter A Beling USA
01/01/2006 12/31/2009 Michael R Berthold Germany
01/01/2010 12/31/2013 Ljiljana Trajkovic Canada
01/01/2014 12/31/2017 Validik Kreinovich USA
01/01/2008 12/31/2009 C L Philip Chen Macao
01/01/2010 12/31/2013 Edward Tunstel USA
01/01/2014 12/31/2017 Rodney Roberts USA
01/01/2000 12/31/2001 H F Vanlandingham USA
01/01/2002 12/31/2003 Willem A Thissen Netherlands
01/01/2004 12/31/2005 Daniel S Yeung Hong Kong
01/01/2006 12/31/2007 Hideyuki Takagi Japan

Frank Di Cesare USA
Pierre E Borne France

12/31/1995 Donald E Brown USA
N De Claris USA
William A Gruver Canada
Christine M Mitchell USA
R Saeks USA

12/31/1999 T Govindaraj USA
Julia Pet-Armacost USA
Keith W Hipel Canada
Pierre E Borne France

 Rows 1 - 311 (All Rows)

      

Vice President - Publications

01/01/1996 12/31/1997

 

01/01/1998 12/31/1999

Vice President - Systems Science & Engineering

Vice President - Technical Activities

01/01/1992 12/31/1995

01/01/1994
12/31/1997


	S_C Officers and AdComs Current

